
Medal Net Senhoras

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

1 Atlantico 21,4 20Regina Pais Martins (34:28)62

2 Amarante 29,6 29Ana Paula Morris Mendes (39:36)75

3 Atlantico 32,9 32Hannele Ojapelto (36:39)75

4 Internacional 18,1 17María Carmen Magdalena Lopez (42:35)77

5 Ponte de Lima 36,0 35Maria Armanda Fernandes (41:36)77

6 Quinta do Fojo 18,5 17Isabel Barbosa (41:37)78

7 Atlantico 35,3 34Conceição Afonso (38:44)82
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Medal Net Homens Cat 1 whs<=16

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

1 Atlantico 16,0 14Koon Tse (33:32)65

2 Atlantico 14,0 12César Oliveira (34:34)68

3 Citynorte 11,4 9Paulo Peixoto (37:32)69

4 Paredes 15,1 13Fernando João Pires (32:38)70

5 Amarante 11,3 9Pedro Dinis da Silva Mendes (36:35)71

6 Amarante 12,7 10Alexandre Manuel Marinho Ferreira (33:38)71

7 Citynorte 15,4 13José Filipe Pereira (37:34)71

8 Atlantico 8,9 6Manuel Trindade (35:37)72

9 Amarante 12,7 10Joaquim Manuel Nunes Ribeiro (37:35)72

10 Ponte de Lima 4,9 2Rui Martins (38:36)74

11 Vale Pisão 9,5 7Paulo Vicente Marques (36:38)74

12 Amarante 6,5 4Manuel António Barbosa Vieira (34:41)75

13 Estela 7,0 4José Vila (35:40)75

14 Amarante 11,8 9Rui Sousa (40:35)75

15 Internacional 14,1 12Rafael Cabadas Avión (35:41)76

16 Amarante 14,5 12José da Silva Gomes (39:37)76

17 Atlantico 11,1 9Jose Manuel Teixeira Nunes (35:42)77

18 Seniores-Norte 14,8 13Luis Carneiro (41:36)77

19 Viseu 15,8 14Jorge Sousa (38:39)77

20 Amarante 10,6 8António Alves da Rocha Cruz (41:37)78

21 Atlantico 12,4 10Luís Lima (39:40)79

22 Amarante 14,6 12José Armindo Moreira Ferraz (39:41)80

23 Atlantico 15,3 13João Correia de Sa (40:40)80

24 Amarante 15,4 13Manuel José Lopes Nunes (38:42)80

25 Amarante 13,9 12Raimundo Mariano Gonçalves Abreu (40:41)81

26 Quinta do Fojo 15,8 14Juan Laezza (42:39)81

27 Atlantico 11,2 9Jorge Ferreira (38:44)82

28 Vale Pisão 15,7 14Tomás Cunha (39:43)82

29 Vale Pisão 10,1 8Augusto Azevedo (40:44)84

30 Internacional 13,2 11Jaime Garcia Gonzalez (42:42)84
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Medal Net Homens Cat 2 16,0<whs<24,0

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

1 Vidago Palace C 17,0 15Gilberto de Sousa Ferreira (29:37)66

2 Atlantico 21,2 19Manuel António Ferreira (32:35)67

3 Ponte de Lima 22,1 20Pedro Nuno Carneiro (32:37)69

4 Ponte de Lima 18,4 16Jose Baleiras Fernandes (35:36)71

5 Amarante 19,1 17Silvino Alberto Silva Mendes (39:32)71

6 Miramar 19,4 18Jorge Brandão Pinto (37:34)71

7 Atlantico 17,7 16Francisco Silva (38:34)72

8 Atlantico 22,5 21António Marques (38:35)73

9 Seniores-Norte 20,3 18Eero Sillankorva (38:36)74

10 Atlantico 17,2 15Pedro Pimenta (37:38)75

11 Atlantico 20,4 19Adolfo Fonseca (36:39)75

12 Amarante 17,0 15Rui Quinta (40:36)76

13 Citynorte 18,4 16José Joaquim Borges Dias (34:42)76

14 Vale Pisão 18,7 17Nelson Sousa (40:36)76

15 Amarante 19,8 18Agostinho Fernandes (38:38)76

16 Atlantico 21,7 20João Nuno Gusmão (37:40)77

17 Atlantico 22,1 20Victor Manuel Santos Rodrigues (38:39)77

18 Atlantico 19,6 18Francisco Vilaça (38:40)78

19 Amarante 21,3 20João Nuno Ferreira (45:33)78

20 Internacional 23,2 22Aurelio Adán Fernández (34:44)78

21 Atlantico 22,6 21Henrique Prucha (38:41)79

22 Amarante 21,2 19Luís Miguel Magalhães Ribeiro (37:43)80

23 Atlantico 21,9 20Pedro Miguel Santos (40:40)80

24 Atlantico 16,9 15Pedro Silveira (40:42)82

25 Vale Pisão 20,1 18Luís Valente (41:41)82

26 Internacional 20,2 18Marcelino Otero Lopez (41:41)82

27 Atlantico 20,8 19António Gonçalves (45:37)82

Viseu 19,8 18Henrique Pinheiro Ferreira Não Dev.
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Medal Net Homens Cat 3 whs>=24,0

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

1 Citynorte 25,4 24Victor Ferreira (29:32)61

2 Vale Pisão 24,3 23João Trindade (31:39)70

3 Seniores-Norte 26,0 25António João Leão (33:38)71

4 Seniores-Norte 31,9 28José Manuel Ferreira Pedro (34:37)71

5 Braga 26,4 25David Afonso (37:35)72

6 Amarante 30,5 28José Fernando Mendes (36:36)72

7 Paredes 24,6 23José Moura Sousa (35:38)73

8 Atlantico 29,1 28José Mário Alves (39:35)74

9 Atlantico 24,8 23Paulo Jorge Moreira (43:32)75

10 Amarante 27,9 27Antero Silva (38:37)75

11 Citynorte 25,4 24José Magalhães (39:38)77

12 Citynorte 33,7 28Henrique Luís Leite (44:37)81

13 Atlantico 24,5 23Vasco Silva (39:43)82

14 Amarante 24,9 23Arsénio Valdemar da Costa Duarte (41:41)82

15 Atlantico 32,1 28Hermenegildo Figueiredo (41:43)84

16 Quinta do Fojo 24,4 23Rogério Camacho (43:42)85

17 Atlantico 26,0 25Joao Pedro Lemos Oliveira (41:45)86

18 Citynorte 27,5 26Pedro Luís da Silva (42:44)86

Citynorte 24,3 23Miguel Macedo Varela Não Dev.
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Medal Net Homens

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

1 Citynorte 25,4 24Victor Ferreira (29:32)61

2 Atlantico 16,0 14Koon Tse (33:32)65

3 Vidago Palace C 17,0 15Gilberto de Sousa Ferreira (29:37)66

4 Atlantico 21,2 19Manuel António Ferreira (32:35)67

5 Atlantico 14,0 12César Oliveira (34:34)68

6 Citynorte 11,4 9Paulo Peixoto (37:32)69

7 Ponte de Lima 22,1 20Pedro Nuno Carneiro (32:37)69

8 Paredes 15,1 13Fernando João Pires (32:38)70

9 Vale Pisão 24,3 23João Trindade (31:39)70

10 Amarante 11,3 9Pedro Dinis da Silva Mendes (36:35)71

11 Amarante 12,7 10Alexandre Manuel Marinho Ferreira (33:38)71

12 Citynorte 15,4 13José Filipe Pereira (37:34)71

13 Ponte de Lima 18,4 16Jose Baleiras Fernandes (35:36)71

14 Amarante 19,1 17Silvino Alberto Silva Mendes (39:32)71

15 Miramar 19,4 18Jorge Brandão Pinto (37:34)71

16 Seniores-Norte 26,0 25António João Leão (33:38)71

17 Seniores-Norte 31,9 28José Manuel Ferreira Pedro (34:37)71

18 Atlantico 8,9 6Manuel Trindade (35:37)72

19 Amarante 12,7 10Joaquim Manuel Nunes Ribeiro (37:35)72

20 Atlantico 17,7 16Francisco Silva (38:34)72

21 Braga 26,4 25David Afonso (37:35)72

22 Amarante 30,5 28José Fernando Mendes (36:36)72

23 Atlantico 22,5 21António Marques (38:35)73

24 Paredes 24,6 23José Moura Sousa (35:38)73

25 Ponte de Lima 4,9 2Rui Martins (38:36)74

26 Vale Pisão 9,5 7Paulo Vicente Marques (36:38)74

27 Seniores-Norte 20,3 18Eero Sillankorva (38:36)74

28 Atlantico 29,1 28José Mário Alves (39:35)74

29 Amarante 6,5 4Manuel António Barbosa Vieira (34:41)75

30 Estela 7,0 4José Vila (35:40)75

31 Amarante 11,8 9Rui Sousa (40:35)75

32 Atlantico 17,2 15Pedro Pimenta (37:38)75

33 Atlantico 20,4 19Adolfo Fonseca (36:39)75

34 Atlantico 24,8 23Paulo Jorge Moreira (43:32)75

35 Amarante 27,9 27Antero Silva (38:37)75

36 Internacional 14,1 12Rafael Cabadas Avión (35:41)76

37 Amarante 14,5 12José da Silva Gomes (39:37)76

38 Amarante 17,0 15Rui Quinta (40:36)76

39 Citynorte 18,4 16José Joaquim Borges Dias (34:42)76

40 Vale Pisão 18,7 17Nelson Sousa (40:36)76

41 Amarante 19,8 18Agostinho Fernandes (38:38)76

42 Atlantico 11,1 9Jose Manuel Teixeira Nunes (35:42)77

43 Seniores-Norte 14,8 13Luis Carneiro (41:36)77

44 Viseu 15,8 14Jorge Sousa (38:39)77

45 Atlantico 21,7 20João Nuno Gusmão (37:40)77

46 Atlantico 22,1 20Victor Manuel Santos Rodrigues (38:39)77

47 Citynorte 25,4 24José Magalhães (39:38)77

48 Amarante 10,6 8António Alves da Rocha Cruz (41:37)78

49 Atlantico 19,6 18Francisco Vilaça (38:40)78

50 Amarante 21,3 20João Nuno Ferreira (45:33)78

51 Internacional 23,2 22Aurelio Adán Fernández (34:44)78
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Medal Net Homens

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Medal
Net

HCP
Jogo

HCP
WHS

Sim

52 Atlantico 12,4 10Luís Lima (39:40)79

53 Atlantico 22,6 21Henrique Prucha (38:41)79

54 Amarante 14,6 12José Armindo Moreira Ferraz (39:41)80

55 Atlantico 15,3 13João Correia de Sa (40:40)80

56 Amarante 15,4 13Manuel José Lopes Nunes (38:42)80

57 Amarante 21,2 19Luís Miguel Magalhães Ribeiro (37:43)80

58 Atlantico 21,9 20Pedro Miguel Santos (40:40)80

59 Amarante 13,9 12Raimundo Mariano Gonçalves Abreu (40:41)81

60 Quinta do Fojo 15,8 14Juan Laezza (42:39)81

61 Citynorte 33,7 28Henrique Luís Leite (44:37)81

62 Atlantico 11,2 9Jorge Ferreira (38:44)82

63 Vale Pisão 15,7 14Tomás Cunha (39:43)82

64 Atlantico 16,9 15Pedro Silveira (40:42)82

65 Vale Pisão 20,1 18Luís Valente (41:41)82

66 Internacional 20,2 18Marcelino Otero Lopez (41:41)82

67 Atlantico 20,8 19António Gonçalves (45:37)82

68 Atlantico 24,5 23Vasco Silva (39:43)82

69 Amarante 24,9 23Arsénio Valdemar da Costa Duarte (41:41)82

70 Vale Pisão 10,1 8Augusto Azevedo (40:44)84

71 Internacional 13,2 11Jaime Garcia Gonzalez (42:42)84

72 Atlantico 32,1 28Hermenegildo Figueiredo (41:43)84

73 Quinta do Fojo 24,4 23Rogério Camacho (43:42)85

74 Atlantico 26,0 25Joao Pedro Lemos Oliveira (41:45)86

75 Citynorte 27,5 26Pedro Luís da Silva (42:44)86

Viseu 19,8 18Henrique Pinheiro Ferreira Não Dev.

Citynorte 24,3 23Miguel Macedo Varela Não Dev.
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Stroke Play Individual

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

Sim

1 Ponte de Lima +8Rui Martins (39:37)76

2 Citynorte +10Paulo Peixoto (41:37)78

3 Atlantico +10Manuel Trindade (38:40)78

4 Atlantico +11Koon Tse (40:39)79

5 Estela +11José Vila (37:42)79

6 Amarante +11Manuel António Barbosa Vieira (36:43)79

7 Atlantico +12César Oliveira (40:40)80

8 Amarante +12Pedro Dinis da Silva Mendes (40:40)80

9 Vidago Palace C +13Gilberto de Sousa Ferreira (36:45)81

10 Amarante +13Alexandre Manuel Marinho Ferreira (38:43)81

11 Vale Pisão +13Paulo Vicente Marques (39:42)81

12 Atlantico +14Regina Pais Martins (44:38)82

13 Amarante +14Joaquim Manuel Nunes Ribeiro (42:40)82

14 Paredes +15Fernando João Pires (38:45)83

15 Citynorte +16José Filipe Pereira (43:41)84

16 Amarante +16Rui Sousa (44:40)84

17 Citynorte +17Victor Ferreira (41:44)85

18 Atlantico +18Manuel António Ferreira (41:45)86

19 Atlantico +18Jose Manuel Teixeira Nunes (39:47)86

20 Amarante +18António Alves da Rocha Cruz (45:41)86

21 Ponte de Lima +19Jose Baleiras Fernandes (43:44)87

22 Amarante +20Silvino Alberto Silva Mendes (47:41)88

23 Atlantico +20Francisco Silva (46:42)88

24 Amarante +20José da Silva Gomes (45:43)88

25 Internacional +20Rafael Cabadas Avión (41:47)88

26 Ponte de Lima +21Pedro Nuno Carneiro (42:47)89

27 Miramar +21Jorge Brandão Pinto (46:43)89

28 Atlantico +21Luís Lima (44:45)89

29 Atlantico +22Pedro Pimenta (44:46)90

30 Seniores-Norte +22Luis Carneiro (47:43)90

31 Amarante +23Rui Quinta (47:44)91

32 Viseu +23Jorge Sousa (45:46)91

33 Atlantico +23Jorge Ferreira (42:49)91

34 Seniores-Norte +24Eero Sillankorva (47:45)92

35 Citynorte +24José Joaquim Borges Dias (42:50)92

36 Amarante +24José Armindo Moreira Ferraz (45:47)92

37 Vale Pisão +24Augusto Azevedo (44:48)92

38 Vale Pisão +25João Trindade (42:51)93

39 Vale Pisão +25Nelson Sousa (48:45)93

40 Atlantico +25João Correia de Sa (46:47)93

41 Amarante +25Manuel José Lopes Nunes (44:49)93

42 Amarante +25Raimundo Mariano Gonçalves Abreu (46:47)93

43 Atlantico +26António Marques (48:46)94

44 Atlantico +26Adolfo Fonseca (45:49)94

45 Amarante +26Agostinho Fernandes (47:47)94

46 Internacional +26María Carmen Magdalena Lopez (50:44)94

47 Quinta do Fojo +27Isabel Barbosa (49:46)95

48 Quinta do Fojo +27Juan Laezza (49:46)95

49 Internacional +27Jaime Garcia Gonzalez (47:48)95

50 Seniores-Norte +28António João Leão (45:51)96

51 Paredes +28José Moura Sousa (46:50)96
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Stroke Play Individual

Amarante 1º Circuito Atlântico 2024Torneio: Dia: 1 de1

AmaranteCampo: Data: 2024-01-20

HCP Qualif.

Pos. Home ClubNome
Front/
Back

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

Sim

52 Atlantico +28Francisco Vilaça (47:49)96

53 Vale Pisão +28Tomás Cunha (46:50)96

54 Braga +29David Afonso (49:48)97

55 Atlantico +29Victor Manuel Santos Rodrigues (48:49)97

56 Atlantico +29João Nuno Gusmão (47:50)97

57 Atlantico +29Pedro Silveira (47:50)97

58 Atlantico +30Paulo Jorge Moreira (54:44)98

59 Amarante +30João Nuno Ferreira (55:43)98

60 Seniores-Norte +31José Manuel Ferreira Pedro (48:51)99

61 Amarante +31Luís Miguel Magalhães Ribeiro (46:53)99

62 Amarante +32José Fernando Mendes (50:50)100

63 Internacional +32Aurelio Adán Fernández (45:55)100

64 Atlantico +32Henrique Prucha (48:52)100

65 Atlantico +32Pedro Miguel Santos (50:50)100

66 Internacional +32Marcelino Otero Lopez (50:50)100

66 Vale Pisão +32Luís Valente (50:50)100

68 Citynorte +33José Magalhães (51:50)101

69 Atlantico +33António Gonçalves (54:47)101

70 Atlantico +34José Mário Alves (53:49)102

71 Amarante +34Antero Silva (51:51)102

72 Amarante +36Ana Paula Morris Mendes (53:51)104

73 Amarante +37Arsénio Valdemar da Costa Duarte (52:53)105

74 Atlantico +37Vasco Silva (50:55)105

75 Atlantico +39Hannele Ojapelto (52:55)107

76 Quinta do Fojo +40Rogério Camacho (54:54)108

77 Citynorte +41Henrique Luís Leite (58:51)109

78 Atlantico +43Joao Pedro Lemos Oliveira (53:58)111

79 Ponte de Lima +44Maria Armanda Fernandes (58:54)112

80 Atlantico +44Hermenegildo Figueiredo (55:57)112

81 Citynorte +44Pedro Luís da Silva (55:57)112

82 Atlantico +48Conceição Afonso (55:61)116

CitynorteMiguel Macedo Varela Não Dev.

ViseuHenrique Pinheiro Ferreira Não Dev.
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